CITY OF LAKE WALES

S.R. 60 Westerly Expansion - PRELIMINARY CONSTRUCTION COST ESTIMATE - 60% PLANS

XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

KIMLEY-HORN AND ASSOCIATES, INC.

116 SOUTH KENTUCKY AVENUE, LAKELAND, FL 33813

OFFICE 863-701-8702 FAX 863-701-9832

Engineers Project Number: 046149024

5/12/2015

	CONTRACTOR'S PROPOSAL FÖRM	01117021			3/ 12/ 2013
	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
Item No.	Underground Utilities				
1050 11224	8" Sewer Force Main PVC	25,000	LF	\$43.90	\$1,097,500.00
1050 11224	8" Gravity Sewer PVC	1,350	LF	\$43.90	\$59,265.00
0555 12	Directional Bore 8" Sewer	1,850	LF	\$45.00	\$83,250.00
1050 11324	8" Sewer Force Main HDPE	1,850	LF	\$48.50	\$89,725.00
0556 14	8" Jack & Bore Sewer	350	LF	\$191.38	\$66,983.00
1050 11514	16" Steel Sleeve (16" Sleeve)	350	LF	\$60.00	\$21,000.00
1080 11404	12" Gate Valves	42	EA	\$2,527.90	\$106,171.80
1080 11404	8" Gate Valves	41	EA	\$2,527.90	\$103,643.90
0425 2 41	Gravity Sewer Manholes	10	EA	\$2,992.96	\$29,929.60
1080 11406	Air Release Assembly 8" Sewer	6	EA	\$4,675.22	\$28,051.32
1080 11409	Mech Joint Restraints 8" Sewer	100	EA	\$266.44	\$26,644.00
1080 11403	Tapping Sleeve and Valve 8" Sewer	1	EA	\$5,337.90	\$5,337.90
1501 1	Lift Station Sanitary Sewer	1	EA	\$350,000.00	\$350,000.00
1050 11224	12" Water Main PVC	25,000	LF	\$43.90	\$1,097,500.00
1051 11224	10" Water Main PVC	500	LF	\$43.90	\$21,950.00
1050 11324	12" Water Main HDPE	2,300	LF	\$48.50	\$111,550.00
0555 13	Directional Bore 12" Water	2,300	LF	\$45.00	\$103,500.00
0556 15	12" Jack & Bore Water	150	LF	\$323.75	\$48,562.50
1050 11515	24" Steel Sleeve	150	LF	\$473.62	\$71,043.00
1080 11405	Blowoff Valve 12" Water	1	EA	\$2,455.39	\$2,455.39
1080 11406	Air Release Assembly 12" Water	10	EA	\$4,675.22	\$46,752.20
1080 11409	Mech Joint Restraints 12" Water	100	EA	\$266.44	\$26,644.00
1080 11403	Tapping sleeve and valve 12" Water	1	EA	\$5,337.90	\$5,337.90
	SUBTOTAL				\$3,602,796.51
	II. Miscellaneous				Ψ3,002,170.31
	As-Built Survey, Easement Legal Descriptions and Sketch	1 1	LS	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
0104 10 3	Silt Fence	28,000	LF	\$1.30	\$36,400.00
	Construction Testing & Staking	1	LS	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
0110 1 1	Clearing & Grubbing & Right of Way Restoration	15.0	AC	\$10,767.06	\$161,505.90
0102 1	Maintenance of Traffic (MOT)	80	DY	\$534.67	\$42,773.60
0550 10228	Fence Restoration	7,000	LF	\$15.63	\$109,410.00
0522 2	Side Walk Restoration (to nearest joint)	200	SY	\$44.12	\$8,824.00
0700 1 50	Sign Relocation/Replacement/	35	AS	\$136.45	\$4,775.75
0101 1	Mobilization (includes bonds and insurance)	1	LS	\$208,222.30	\$208,222.30
	Engineering Construction Management	1	LS	\$125,000.00	\$125,000.00
	Easements (10'-20' Wide)	3,900	LF		
	City Permitting Fees		LS		
	,				
•	SUBTOTAL	•	-		\$791,911.55

S	SUBTOTAL	I. Underground Utilities	\$3,602,796.51
S	SUBTOTAL	II. Miscellaneous	\$791,911.55
			3
	TOTAL		\$4.394.708.06

The Consultant has no control of labor, materials, equipment, or over the Contractor's methods of determining prices or over competitive bidding or market conditions. Opinions of probable costs provided herein are based on the information known to the Consultant at this time and represent only the Consultant's judgement as a design professional familiar with the construction industry. The Consultant cannot and does not guarantee that proposals, bids, or actual construction costs will not vary from its opinions of probable costs.